
Huntingdon (1-1) -vs- Greensboro (4-0)
3/7/2021 at Greensboro, N.C. (Pride Field)

 
 

 
 
Huntingdon Goals: Ian Bruggeman (2); Ryan Campion (1); Caden Bacz (1); Paul Gordon (1); Brayden Puckett (1) 
Assists: Brady Moulton (1) 
 
Greensboro Goals: Davis Miller (5); Austin Abourjilie (4); William Beyer (4); Justin Matthews (1); Dominic Scali (1); Ramiro Ponce (1); Gage
Pearman (1); Aaron Larios-Neubert (1); Gage Kelly (1); Chase Henderson (1) 
Assists: William Beyer (3); Spencer Kontoulas (2); Davis Miller (1); Dominic Scali (1); Michael Halladay (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Pride Field
Penalties: Tyler Keiser 1st/09:20; Sean Mayville 3rd/01:30; Sean Mayville 4th/05:02; Ian Bruggeman 4th/03:13; Ryan Pomeroy 4th/01:53;
Brandon Luft 4th/00:01
Officials: GC Sports Info

Date: 3/7/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Huntingdon 0 1 4 1 6
Greensboro 8 4 5 3 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Huntingdon 1 4 7 8 20
Greensboro 15 16 14 19 64

Shots On Goal
Huntingdon 0 2 6 4 12
Greensboro 12 8 8 12 40

Saves
Huntingdon 4 4 3 9 20
Greensboro 0 1 2 3 6

Turnovers
Huntingdon 9 9 10 9 37
Greensboro 4 6 10 5 25

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Huntingdon 5-7 4-7 4-7 4-8 17-29
Greensboro 6-6 6-7 2-6 5-7 19-26

Ground Balls
Huntingdon 6 8 12 9 35
Greensboro 14 12 14 8 48

Face Offs
Huntingdon 4 2 4 3 13
Greensboro 5 4 6 2 17

Extra Man Opportunities
Huntingdon 0 0 1 3 1-4
Greensboro 1 0 0 1 1-2



Huntingdon 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Ryan Campion 1 0 1 4 3 1 0 0-1 -
A 3 Caden Bacz 1 0 1 1 1 4 0 - -
GK 4 Stephen Dan 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 - -
M 5 Patrick Gladden 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-3 -
M 7 Kole Andres 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -
D 8 Mike Jones 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 - -
A 10 Paul Gordon 1 0 1 2 2 6 0 - -
D 14 Jacob Gray 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
D 28 Reece Roberts 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

LSM 31 Tyler Keiser 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 12-25
1-

01:00
9 Hayden Strickland 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
11 Brady Moulton 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 - -
12 Colin Sloane 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
13 Jack Young 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1-1 -
17 Cole Foster 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 - -
23 Brayden Puckett 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -

32 Ian Bruggeman 2 0 2 5 1 3 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 6 1 7 20 35 37 2 13-30
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
4 Stephen Dan 60:00 20 20 L



Greensboro 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
D 2 Justin Matthews 1 0 1 1 2 0 3 - -
A 4 Davis Miller 5 1 6 10 6 1 0 - -
D 5 Tommy Barrett 0 0 0 2 5 1 3 - -
A 9 Austin Abourjilie 4 0 4 11 3 4 0 - -
A 13 William Beyer 4 3 7 10 2 0 1 - -
GK 14 Christopher Stalling 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 18 Aidan Karmazinski 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
M 23 Chase Henderson 1 0 1 2 5 1 0 13-21 -

D 32 Brandon Luft 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 -
1-

01:00
M 33 Michael Halladay 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - -

3 Shawn Cardwell 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 - -
6 Patrick Bell 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4-8 -
7 Dominic Scali 1 1 2 5 2 2 0 - -
8 Kyle Ishler 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
11 Ramiro Ponce 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 - -
12 Gage Pearman 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
16 Aaron Larios-Neubert 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 - -
17 Zach Lee 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Gage Kelly 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 - -
21 Romeo Ponce 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0-1 -
25 Thyree Carson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

26 Ryan Pomeroy 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
27 Sean Snarey 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
30 Ethan Mize 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
31 Spencer Kontoulas 0 2 2 6 1 2 0 - -
34 Ethan Hemati 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -

41 Sean Mayville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30

Totals 20 8 28 64 48 25 16 17-30
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Christopher Stalling 30:00 1 1 W
8 Kyle Ishler 15:00 1 3
27 Sean Snarey 15:00 4 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HCM GCML
1st 14:47 William Beyer Unassisted 0 1
1st 09:37 William Beyer Spencer Kontoulas 0 2
1st 09:20 Chase Henderson Unassisted 0 3
1st 08:43 Davis Miller (UP) William Beyer 0 4
1st 07:59 Dominic Scali Unassisted 0 5
1st 06:23 Gage Kelly Unassisted 0 6
1st 05:34 Austin Abourjilie Spencer Kontoulas 0 7
1st 00:38 Aaron Larios-Neubert Unassisted 0 8
2nd 12:33 Caden Bacz Unassisted 1 8
2nd 11:48 Austin Abourjilie Unassisted 1 9
2nd 11:17 Davis Miller Michael Halladay 1 10
2nd 10:14 Gage Pearman William Beyer 1 11
2nd 00:45 Davis Miller Unassisted 1 12
3rd 13:46 Austin Abourjilie Dominic Scali 1 13
3rd 10:43 Brayden Puckett Unassisted 2 13
3rd 09:41 William Beyer Unassisted 2 14
3rd 09:05 William Beyer Davis Miller 2 15
3rd 08:55 Ramiro Ponce Unassisted 2 16
3rd 04:21 Ian Bruggeman Unassisted 3 16
3rd 03:08 Ian Bruggeman Brady Moulton 4 16
3rd 02:37 Justin Matthews William Beyer 4 17
3rd 00:51 Paul Gordon (UP) Unassisted 5 17
4th 12:54 Ryan Campion Unassisted 6 17
4th 10:02 Davis Miller Unassisted 6 18
4th 08:23 Austin Abourjilie Unassisted 6 19
4th 02:16 Davis Miller Unassisted 6 20

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 09:20 HCM Tyler Keiser 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 01:30 GCML Sean Mayville 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:02 GCML Sean Mayville 00:30 TRIPPING
4th 03:13 HCM Ian Bruggeman 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:53 GCML Ryan Pomeroy 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
4th 00:01 GCML Brandon Luft 01:00 SLASHING


